set forth herein, CITY shall pay CONSULTANT as agreed in “Exhibit A” and each Work 

Order as applicable. The aggregate total of all Work Orders shall not exceed ninety 

thousand dollars, $90,000.00. Each individual Work Order shall not exceed Signal 

Coordination, fifteen thousand dollars $15,000 per corridor or Traffic Studies, four 

thousand dollars, $4,000.00 per study. 

5. INVOICING, PAYMENT, NOTICES.  

5.1 CONSULTANT shall submit invoices, no more frequently than monthly, for the 

services rendered during the preceding period;

[...]

contemplated or taken by CONSULTANT to mitigate the effect of such delay.  

4. COMPENSATION. For the performance of the services and completion of PROJECT 

set forth herein, CITY shall pay CONSULTANT as agreed in “Exhibit A” and each Work 
Order as applicable. The aggregate total of all Work Orders shall not exceed one hundred 
and twenty-nine thousand eight hundred, $129,800.  

5. INVOICING, PAYMENT, NOTICES.  

5.1 CONSULTANT shall submit invoices, no more frequently than monthly, for the 
services rendered during the preceding period; invoices shall describe the services 
performed, list all subcontractors used and the amount owed or paid to them, list all